HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

(Office of the Registrar General at Srinagar)

The Registrar Judicial. High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Srinagar/Jammu.

No: 26023-24/RG

Dated: 04.08.2022

Modification to the Roster for the period commencing 8th August to 21st August, 2022 in Srinagar and Jammu wing of the High Court of J&K and Ladakh.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am desired to convey you that the subject matter was placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice and His Lordship has been pleased to direct as under:

- 1. The SB-III of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar in Srinagar Wing of the High Court shall hold the Court at Jammu wing of the High Court for the period commencing 8th August to 21st August, 2022 and the cases listed before SB-III of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani at Jammu wing of the High Court shall be assigned to the SB of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.
- 2. The SB-III of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani at Jammu wing of the High Court shall hold the Court at Srinagar wing of the High Court for the period commencing 8th August to 21st August, 2022 and the cases listed before SB-III of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar at Srinagar wing of the High Court shall be assigned to SB of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani.

You are, accordingly, requested to take the follow up action in the matter.

With regards.

Yours faithfull

Dated: 04.08.2022

Registrar General

No: 26025-27/RG

Copy of the above forwarded to:

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice High Court of J&K and Ladakh,

2. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar.

3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani.

..... for information of their Lordships.

Registrar General